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Star Nursery Classic Presented By Hoosier Tire
October 17t & 18" Competition Schedule

Wednesday — Optional Test Day

Gates Open
Optional Test (SLM/PLM)

Thursday —Practice Day

Credentials
Haulers Open
Event Welcome Meeting (PLM/SLM/LEG)

Open Practice (SLM/PLM/LEG)

Legends 30 Lap Race (INEX Points Only)
Friday — Race Day

Credentials/Pit Gate Opens

Mandatory Driver / Spotter / Crew Chief Meetings:
MMI Legends Tour West Presented by Frank’s Radio
zZMAX CARS Tour Pro Lates Fueled By El Bandido Yankee Tequila
Star Nursery Super Lates

Practice

MMI Legends Tour West Presented by Frank’s Radio

zZMAX CARS Tour Pro Lates Fueled By El Bandido Yankee Tequila
Star Nursery Super Lates

Qualifying Tech Time (Cars On Ground - Ready to Roll to Tech)
MMI Legends Tour West Presented by Frank’s Radio

zZMAX CARS Tour Pro Lates Fueled By El Bandido Yankee Tequila
Star Nursery Super Lates

Qualifying (Single Car — 2 Laps)

MMI Legends Tour West Presented by Frank’s Radio

zZMAX CARS Tour Pro Lates Fueled By El Bandido Yankee Tequila
Star Nursery Super Lates

Spectator Gates Open
Pre-Race Ceremonies
National Anthem

Main Events

MMI Legends Tour West Presented by Frank’s Radio

Cyclops Monster Truck Demo

zZMAX CARS Tour Pro Lates Fueled By El Bandido Yankee Tequila
The Mayhem Machine Demo

Star Nursery Super Lates

Cyclops VS Mayhem Destruction Battle Royale

Fireworks Grand Finale

Post-Race PIT PARTY — Fan’s Welcome! See the Cars and Meet the Drivers!

11:00am
1:00pm —5:00pm

12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm

4:00pm —9:30pm

9:30pm

10:00am

10:40am
11:00am
11:20am

12:0pm —12:30pm
12:30pm —1:15pm
1:15pm —2:00pm

2:15pm
2:30pm
2:15pm

3:15pm

4:00pm
5:30pm
5:45pm

6:00pm
30 Laps

100 Laps

100 Laps



